OP \$190.00 76709619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC		07/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSS PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC		
Street Address:	11 Merrill Industrial Drive		
City:	Hampton		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03842		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76709619	FOSS
Serial Number:	76709620	FOSSHIELD
Serial Number:	77501909	ECO-FI
Serial Number:	85456312	EARTHSENSE
Serial Number:	87474681	KUNIN FELT
Serial Number:	87476392	KUNIN PREMIUMFELT
Serial Number:	87469734	NATURION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: CBystrycki@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN J. O'MALLEY
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPM-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. O'MALLEY

TRADEMARK 900464382 REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0311

SIGNATURE:	/John J. O'Malley/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=FPM-1A_Confirmation_of_Assignment_SIGNED20170725#page1.tif				
source=FPM-1A_Confirmation_of_Assignment_SIGNED20170725#page2.tif				
source=FPM-1A_Confirmation_of_Assignment_SIGNED20170725#page3.tif				
source=FPM-1A_Confirmation_of_Assignment_SIGNED20170725#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0312

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed August 29, 2018, and is effective as of July 25, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between Foss Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and Foss Performance Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date, Assignor owned the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

WHEREAS, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor did assign to Assignee, inter alia, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith in conjunction with the transactions memorialized in the July 25, 2017 Securities Purchase Agreement and July 25, 2017 Contribution and Assumption Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making the assignment of the Marks a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other foreign trademark offices, and;

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of confirming the assignment of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby acknowledges that effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the Effective Date, including all choses in action relating to the Marks, claims for past, present and future infringements of the Marks, including the right to collect damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the Marks, accruing on or before the Effective Date.

In the event that any incident of ownership in the Marks assigned in performance of the July 25, 2017 Securities Purchase Agreement and July 25, 2017 Contribution and Assumption

Page 1 of 2

Agreement may be deemed at any future date to have not been so assigned and to still be vested in Assignor as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the Effective Date, including all choses in action relating to the Marks, claims for past, present and future infringements of the Marks, including the right to collect damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the Marks, accruing on or before the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

The undersigned warrants that he has authority to execute this document on behalf of Assignor.

Foss Manufacturing Company, LLC

By:

Name (Print): ERICA ZALA)

REMAINDER OF DOCUMENT INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Registration Renewal
EARTHSENSE	US	85/456,312	4,269,430	Registered	01/01/2019
ECO-FI	CA	1422189	TMA779871	Registered	10/15/2025
ECO-FI	US	77/501,909	3,706,334	Registered	11/03/2019
FLASH FELT	CA	1079317	TMA614504	Registered	07/09/2019
FLASH FELT	EG	137373	N/A	Abandoned	N/A
FLASH FELT	MX	453939	N/A	Abandoned	N/A
FOSS	CA	0482959	TMA294735	Registered	09/07/2029
FOSS	UK	00001170790	00001170790	Registered	03/03/2023
FOSS	US	76/709,619	4,329,731	Registered	05/07/2019
FOSSFORM	AU	372307	372307	Registered	03/02/2023
FOSSFORM	CA	0482961	TMA279624	Registered	05/20/2028
FOSSFORM	UK	00001170789	00001170789	Registered	03/03/2023
FOSSHIELD	AR	2419524	1970480	Registered	02/16/2024
FOSSHIELD	AU	947389	947389	Registered	03/18/2023
FOSSHIELD	CA	1171876	TMA650066	Registered	10/11/2020
FOSSHIELD & DESIGN	CA	1171874	TMA650557	Registered	10/17/2020
FOSSHIELD	EU	003110657	003110657	Registered	03/18/2023
FOSSHIELD	EU	001642420	001642420	Registered	05/05/2020
FOSSHIELD	MX	0593100	801520	Registered	03/19/2023
FOSSHIELD	US	76/709,620	4,259,567	Registered	12/18/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0315

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Registration Renewal
KUNIN FELT	US	87/474,681	In Process	Pending	In Process
KUNIN PREMIUMFELT	US	87/476,392	In Process	Pending	In Process
NATURAL TOUCH FIBER	US	In Process	In Process	In Process	In Process
NATURION	US	87/469,734	In Process	Published	In Process
NY-BAK	CA	0554488	TMA334987	Registered	12/04/2017
OZITE	US	In Process	In Process	In Process	In Process
OZITE & DESIGN	CA	0869858	TMA580324	Registered	04/30/2018
TOPGUARD	US	In Process	In Process	In Process	In Process
WHISPERTEX	US	In Process	In Process	In Process	In Process

RECORDED: 08/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0316